
Pleasure Ridge Park
Post Season Baseball Roster

School: Pleasure Ridge Park Region: 6 District: 21
Head Coach: Richard Hawks Superintendent: Marty Pollio
Work Phone: 502-485-8311 Principal: Kim Salyer

FAX: (502)485-8093 Athletic Director: Nick Waddell
Mascot Name: Panthers Enrollment: 1702
School Colors: Red & Black Certified Athletic Trainer:

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Michael Blaszczyk
Assistant Coach: Cj Gant
Assistant Coach: Derek R Mattingly
Assistant Coach: Mike Newton
Assistant Coach: Billy E Pfister
Assistant Coach: Chad T Smith
Assistant Coach: Wendell Sorrell, II
Assistant Coach: Kevin Whitenack

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
15 15 David Aguilar 5' 10" 165 3B, P Junior

3 3 Jalil Akbar 5' 11" 165 SS Senior
Caden Beckman 5' 7" Fresh.
Christian Bixler 5' 6" 8th
Clayton Blair 6' 0" Soph.

27 27 Raymond Blandford 6' 0" 200 1B, DH, P Soph.
11 11 Reed Blaszczyk 6' 1" 175 LF Senior

Keegan Brown 5' 7" Fresh.
25 25 Dylan Carnes 6' 2" 195 DH, RHP Junior
13 13 Matthew Cavanaugh 5' 10" 190 1B Senior
10 10 Dawson Cooper 5' 5" 135 P Soph.

Zach Craven 5' 6" Fresh.
1 1 Luke Creech 5' 6" 145 UTIL Junior
7 7 Matthew Creech 5' 9" OF, UTIL Junior

Trey Davis 5' 8" Soph.
12 12 Nathan Downs 6' 0" 165 LHP Senior
16 16 Bobby Durall 5' 8" 140 C Senior

Elijah Durrett 5' 6" Fresh.
Payne Findley 6' 0" Fresh.

28 28 Payton Garris 5' 10" 175 P Senior
19 19 Dallas Glass 6' 1" 185 OF, P Junior

Cooper Haycraft 5' 11" Fresh.
24 24 Jake Humphrey 5' 8" 145 OF Junior
26 26 Wyatt Humphrey 5' 11" 155 P Junior
23 23 Ryan Husband 5' 9" 155 OF Senior

Zach Kelly 5' 11" Fresh.
Sean Love 5' 7" Soph.

5 5 Tanner Lynch 5' 9" 150 SS Senior
2 2 Noah McDonald 5' 8" 165 2B Senior
6 6 Nick Palummo 5' 6" 165 OF Senior

Brady Peck 5' 10" Fresh.
9 9 Bryce Phillips 5' 8" 165 P Senior

29 29 Curtis Phillips 5' 9" 140 UTIL Senior
22 22 Tyler Redmon 5' 10" 165 C Senior

Elijah Reed 5' 10" Fresh.
17 17 Nick Rucker 5' 10" 180 3B, P Senior

Jaden Saunders 6' 2" Fresh.
21 21 Garrett Schmeltz 6' 1" 185 LHP Senior

Dylan Scott 5' 8" Soph.
D Shirley 5' 6" Soph.

8 8 Dalton Smith 5' 10" 165 CF Senior
14 14 Brennon Sorrell 5' 8" 145 2B Junior

Zach Stidham 5' 5" 8th
Hunter Strong 5' 4" 125 Fresh.
Isaiah Summers 5' 7" Fresh.

20 20 Jarrett Troklus 5' 9" 180 C Junior
18 18 James Wilson 6' 0" 155 1B Junior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Zach Kelly 5' 11" Fresh.
Sean Love 5' 7" Soph.
Hunter Strong 5' 4" 125 Fresh.
Payne Findley 6' 0" Fresh.
Elijah Durrett 5' 6" Fresh.
Brady Peck 5' 10" Fresh.
Isaiah Summers 5' 7" Fresh.
D Shirley 5' 6" Soph.
Zach Stidham 5' 5" 8th
Dylan Scott 5' 8" Soph.
Jaden Saunders 6' 2" Fresh.
Elijah Reed 5' 10" Fresh.
Trey Davis 5' 8" Soph.
Cooper Haycraft 5' 11" Fresh.
Clayton Blair 6' 0" Soph.
Zach Craven 5' 6" Fresh.
Christian Bixler 5' 6" 8th
Caden Beckman 5' 7" Fresh.
Keegan Brown 5' 7" Fresh.

1 1 Luke Creech 5' 6" 145 UTIL Junior
2 2 Noah McDonald 5' 8" 165 2B Senior
3 3 Jalil Akbar 5' 11" 165 SS Senior
5 5 Tanner Lynch 5' 9" 150 SS Senior
6 6 Nick Palummo 5' 6" 165 OF Senior
7 7 Matthew Creech 5' 9" OF, UTIL Junior
8 8 Dalton Smith 5' 10" 165 CF Senior
9 9 Bryce Phillips 5' 8" 165 P Senior

10 10 Dawson Cooper 5' 5" 135 P Soph.
11 11 Reed Blaszczyk 6' 1" 175 LF Senior
12 12 Nathan Downs 6' 0" 165 LHP Senior
13 13 Matthew Cavanaugh 5' 10" 190 1B Senior
14 14 Brennon Sorrell 5' 8" 145 2B Junior
15 15 David Aguilar 5' 10" 165 3B, P Junior
16 16 Bobby Durall 5' 8" 140 C Senior
17 17 Nick Rucker 5' 10" 180 3B, P Senior
18 18 James Wilson 6' 0" 155 1B Junior
19 19 Dallas Glass 6' 1" 185 OF, P Junior
20 20 Jarrett Troklus 5' 9" 180 C Junior
21 21 Garrett Schmeltz 6' 1" 185 LHP Senior
22 22 Tyler Redmon 5' 10" 165 C Senior
23 23 Ryan Husband 5' 9" 155 OF Senior
24 24 Jake Humphrey 5' 8" 145 OF Junior
25 25 Dylan Carnes 6' 2" 195 DH, RHP Junior
26 26 Wyatt Humphrey 5' 11" 155 P Junior
27 27 Raymond Blandford 6' 0" 200 1B, DH, P Soph.
28 28 Payton Garris 5' 10" 175 P Senior
29 29 Curtis Phillips 5' 9" 140 UTIL Senior

Copyright 2018 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: June 1, 2018 at 12:30 PM


